REQUISITION NO. RQ 8775



CONTRACT AMENDMENT

FOR

Decrease funding and increase time period for sex offender treatment services for offenders placed into treatment by the Cuyahoga County Common Pleas Court Adult Probation Department.

TIME PERIOD: October 1, 2007 through February 28, 2011

CONTRACTOR: Lumen Counseling Services, Inc.

FEDERAL ID - 25-1919931

ADDRESS: 14805 Detroit Road, Suite 520

Lakewood, OH 44107

CONTRACT PRICE: (\$9,340.00)

CONTRACT		
ENCUMBRANCE NO.	CE0701017-04	
INDEX CODE	CO741207	
OBJECT CODE	0278	
USER CODE		
GRANT/DETAIL		
PROJECT/DETAIL		
BY		
CUYAHOGA COUNTY		
WITH		
Lumen Counseling Services, Inc.		
Decrease funding and inc	recentions poriod for say	
Decrease funding and increase time period for sex offender treatment services for offenders placed into		
treatment by the Cuyahoga County Common Pleas		
treatment by the Cuyanoga County Common Fleas		

Time Period: 10/01/07 – 02/28/11

Court Adult Probation Department

Contact Person: Mr. William A. Wiesler

Telephone: (216) 521-1961

I hereby certify that the money required for the County's proportion of this Contract in the sum of (\$9,340.00) is in the Treasury to the credit of the fund from which it is to be drawn, or has been levied and placed on the duplicate, and in process of collection and not appropriated for any other purpose.

County Auditor by Deputy County Auditor

I hereby approve of the legal form and correctness of the within contract.

County Prosecutor William D. Mason by Assistant Prosecuting Attorney

Date Approved by the Board 1/18/2011

Inira Amenament to Contract CEU/VIVII

Dated October 4, 2007

By and Between **Cuyahoga County** And

Lumen Counseling Services, Inc.

This Amendatory Contract made and entered into this ____ day of 2011 by and between the County of Cuyahoga, Ohio (the "County"), on behalf of the Cuyahoga County Common Pleas Court and the Cuyahoga County Corrections Planning Board (the "Court") and Lumen Counseling Services, Inc., an Ohio corporation, with principal offices located at 14805 Detroit Avenue, Suite 520, Lakewood, Ohio 44107, for sex offender treatment services for the Common Pleas Court Adult Probation Department.

Witnesseth:

Whereas, Lumen Counseling Services, Inc. entered into a Contract (County Resolution 074192) dated October 4, 2007 (hereinafter called "Contract") whereby the Lumen Counseling Services, Inc. was awarded \$40,000.00 in funds for an activity entitled Sex Offender Treatment Services; and

Whereas, Lumen Counseling Services, Inc. entered into an Amendatory Contract (County Resolution 093147) dated July 23, 2009 (hereinafter called "Contract") whereby the Lumen Counseling Services, Inc. was awarded an additional \$7,000,00 in funds for an activity entitled Sex Offender Treatment Services, and

Whereas, Lumen Counseling Services, Inc. entered into an Amendatory Contract (County Resolution 095130) dated December 17, 2009 (hereinafter called "Contract") whereby the Lumen Counseling Services, Inc. was awarded an additional \$21,000.00 in funds for an activity entitled Sex Offender Treatment Services; and

Whereas, the amount of the Contract reads;

\$68,000,00 for October 1, 2007 through December 31, 2010;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the mutual covenants and contracts herein contained, Lumen Counseling Services, Inc. hereby agrees as follows:

- Except as herein specifically amended, all terms used herein have the same meanings in the Contract.
- 2. The amount of the contract is decreased by \$9,340.00 to \$58,660; The time period of the contract is extended from December 31, 2010 through February 28, 2011.

The Contract shall read:

Presiding and Administrative Judge Common Pleas Court

\$47,000.00 for the time period October 1, 2007 through December 31, 2009 and \$11,660.00 for the time period January 1, 2010 through February 28, 2011

This amendment is necessary so that Lumen Counseling Services, Inc. may provide additional treatment services to offenders placed into this sanction by order of the Court through February 28, 2011. This funding is provided by the Fiscal Year 2011 Community Corrections Act Felony Grant funds.

Except as herein specifically amended, all of the terms and provisions contained in the Contract are hereby ratified and confirmed and said Contract is hereby incorporated to the same extent as if fully rewritten herein.

In witness whereof, the County and Lumen Counseling Services, Inc. have caused this Amendment to Contract to be executed the day, month and year first above written.

Stillian Streilinger	12-9-2010
William A. Wiesler, President, Lumen Counseling Services, Inc. Federal I.D. No. 25-1919931	Date
For Cuyahoga County	
Ву	
Edward FitzGerald, County Executive	Date
For Common Pleas Court:	
Rancepa Fueror	12/22/10
Honorable Nancy A. Fuerst	Date